| NUIDOU                                      | JUU 3820            |
|---|---------------------|
| (Requestor's Name)                          |                     |
| (Address)<br>(Address)                      | 000306349500        |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                    |                     |
|   | ELEC 15 PHE T       |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number) |                     |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status     |                     |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer:     | CISPA<br>作の同V用<br>F |
|   | 10                  |
| Office Use Only                             |                     |
|   | Namechz             |

5

DEC 1 5 2017 I ALBRITTON

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 12/15/17

.....

()e

.

NAME: ONIC-PALM GROVE GARDENS, INC.

NKA: ONIC-SENIOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: AMENDMENT

COST: 35.00

**RETURN:** PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

abbie H

-\*

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 15 OF ONIC-PALM GROVE GARDENS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 617.1006 of the Florida Statutes, ONIC-PALM GROVE GARDENS, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Restated Articles of Incorporation:

1. The present name of the corporation is ONIC-PALM GROVE GARDENS, INC.

2. The corporation was incorporated on December 18, 2001 by the filing Articles of Incorporation with the Florida Department of State (the "Original Articles").

3. The Original Articles were restated on July 31, 2002 by the filing of Restated Articles of Incorporation with the Florida Department of State (the "First Restated Articles of Incorporation") (the Original Articles and the First Restated Articles are hereinafter referred to as the "Prior Articles").

4. These Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation, which do not require member approval, were approved and adopted by the Board of Directors.

5. The Prior Articles are hereby amended as follows:

## ARTICLE I. Name

The name of this corporation is **ONIC** – **SENIOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC.**, a Florida not-for-profit corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Corporation"), organized pursuant to the "Florida Not For Profit Corporations Act", Chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation to be signed on this  $15^{+12}$  day of December, 2017.

Musley, p

Robert E. Ansley Jr., President